Picture: -FORCE main profile
 Profiles
with high-load capacity for the
creation of primary frameworks
for metal, lightweight gypsum,
and mineral fiber suspended ceilings.
2 |  3 |
HIGH LOAD PROFILES

connectors so that the slot
and hole fit together.
Stagger the connectors
between adjacent profiles
and position the suspensions
no more than 150 mm from
the connection point.
STANDARD SECTIONS
PROFILES
Code Item Dimension
(mm)
Lenght
(mm)
Material
Type Thick.
FI4012040C12ZIN65 -FORCE 120-12 40x120x40 6500 ACZ 12/10
FI4012040C10ZIN65 -FORCE 120-10 40x120x40 5500 ACZ 10/10
FI4008540C08ZIN50 -FORCE 85-08 40x85x40 5000 ACZ 8/10
FI4008540C06ZIN50 -FORCE 85-06 40x85x40 5000 ACZ 6/10
FI4007040C07ZIN50 -FORCE 70-07 40x70x40 5000 ACZ 7/10
FI4005540C06ZIN50 -FORCE 55-06 40x55x40 5000 ACZ 6/10
For system load capacity,
see the table on page 11.
-FORCE
-FORCE ROD 6/8: 20/10 galvanized

IFC | Atena I-FORCE  |  rev 0 | 2026 IFC | Atena I-FORCE  |  rev 0 | 2026
14 |  15 |
ACCESSORIES | FITTINGS LIST
ITEM CODE MATERIALS PIECES/BOX NOTE
FIXING
4,2x70 TEK SELF-DRILLING SCREW 4,2x70 - Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
4,2x13 TEK SELF-DRILLING SCREW 4,2x13 - Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
M6x14 BOLT 8.8 class M6x14 XVTCEI61 Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
M6 HEX NUT 8 class M6 XDM6 Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
M6 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT 8 class M6 XDM6AUT Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
WASHER M6 narrow s. 6x12 Ø6x12 - Galvanized steel 2000 pcs
RONDELLA M6 large s. 6x18 Ø6x18 - Galvanized steel 2000 pcs
M8 HEX NUT 8 class M6 XDM8 Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
M8 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT 8 class M6 XDM8AUT Galvanized steel 1000 pcs
THREADED BARS
Ø6 THREADED BAR 4.8 class Ø6 mm  L. 1000 mm A0BFD0061000 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
Ø6 THREADED BAR 4.8 class Ø6 mm  L. 1500 mm A0BFD0061500 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
Ø6 THREADED BAR 4.8 class Ø6 mm  L. 3000 mm A0BFD0063000 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
Ø8 THREADED BAR 8.8 class Ø8 mm  L. 1000 mm A0BFD0081000 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
Ø8 THREADED BAR 8.8 class Ø8 mm  L. 1500 mm A0BFD0081500 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
Ø8 THREADED BAR 8.8 class Ø8 mm  L. 3000 mm A0BFD0083000 Galvanized steel 100 - pcs/ bundle
ITEM CODE MATERIALS PIECES/BOX NOTE
ACCESSORIES AND CONNECTORS
-FORCE ROD 6/8 A0SOIFOROD68 20/10 Galvanized steel 100 pcs
Fixing*: